
Title First Name/s or Initial/s Surname Organisation Electronic Mail Telephone Facsimile Address

Dr. Sebusho Sipho John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality (Municipal Manager) info@taologaetsewe.gov.za  053 712 8700 053 712 2502 P.O Box 1480, Kuruman 8460
Mr. Gaborone Eric Ga-Segonyana Local Municipality (Municipal Manager) gaborone@ga-segonyana.gov.za  053 712 9333 053 712 3581 School Street, Kuruman 8460
Mr. Tshepo Bloom Joe Morolong Local Municipality (Municipal Manager) bloomt@joemorolong.gov.za  053 773 9300 053 773 1839 Private Bag x117, Mothibistadt 8474
Mrs. Sylvia Moholo Department of Public Works Sylvia.Moholo@Dpw.Gov.Za  053 838 2100 053 839 2290 Private Bag x5002, Kimberley 8300
Mr. Sunday Mabaso Department of Mineral Resources (Regional Head: Environment) sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za  053 807 1700 053 830 0827 Private Bag x6093, Kimberley 8300

Mr. Abader Ishaam
Deputy-Director General: Legal, Authorisations, Compliance & 
Enforcement, Department of Environmental Affairs iabader@environment.gov.za  012 399 9330 

Department of Environmental Affairs, Environment House, 473 Steve 
Biko Road, Arcadia,∙ Pretoria

Ms. K.I. Jonathan-Makhoiole John Taolo Gaetsewe District Munci. iris@tsamail.co.za 0537121001 0835498109 4 Federal Mynbou Street, Kuruman (P.O. box 37, Kuruman)
Mr. Sibongile Lekiso John Taolo Gaetsewe District Munci. iris@tsamail.co.za 0537121001 0733699435 4 Federal Mynbou Street, Kuruman (P.O. box 37, Kuruman)

J Swartt John Taolo Gaetsewe District Munci. swarttj@taologaetsewe.gov.za 0537128700
J Russouw John Taolo Gaetsewe District Munci. rossouwJ@taologaetsewe.gov.za

Mr. Nozie Mazwie Water Affairs: Lower Vaal majolar@dws.gov.za 0538020502
Mr. Neo Leburu Department of Water and Sanitation leburun@dws.gov.za 0538020508
Ms. Dineo Kgosi NCDENC: Waste Management dKgosi@ncpg.gov.za 0822523332
Ms. L.P Segapo John Taolo Gaetsewe District Munci. phebia.m@gmail.com 0537122502 076 185 5851 4 Federal Mynbou Street, Kuruman (P.O. box 37, Kuruman)
Ms. Phabelo Simpson Joe Morolong Local Municipality psimpson@joemorolong.gov.za 0537739300
Ms. Pinky Maape Gasegonyana Local Municipaity maape@ga-segonyana.gov.za

Simon Gasegonyana Local Municipaity simon@ga-segonyana.gov.za
Ms. Lerato Mokhoantle Department of Water and Sanitation MokhoantleL@dws.gov.za
Mr. Julius Muyorautu NCDENC: Environmental Quality jmutyorauta@half.ncape.gov.za 0538077300
Ms. Nditsheni Ramuhulu NCDENC: Impact Management nramuhulu@ncpg.gov.za
Mrs. Jacoleen Mans Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries jacolinema@daff.gov.za 0828082737

Natasha Higgitt SAHRA nhiggitt@sahra.org.za  +27 21 462 4502 +27 82 507 0378111 Harrington Street | Cape Town

Mr . Gerrie Van der Westhuizen John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality vanderwesthuizeng@taologaetsewe.gov.za 053 712 8700
Ms. Lorraine Nobelsa Department of Water and Sanitation nobelar@dws.gov.za 0538423258

Philani Msimango Department of Water and Sanitation MsimangoP@dws.gov.za 053 836 7649 083 289 0121 DWS Kimberly
33  Markus Nhlapo Mlwayedwa Ward Councillor mlwayedwa@gmail.com 0610669445

Mr. Gert  Olivier Kudumane Farmers Union avontuur@harpogo.co.za 083 566 2393
Mrs. Charlmarie Peche-Kroeze Barrange (Pty) Ltd cpeche@lantic.net 0187713640 018771369 P.O. Box 687, Fochville, 2515
Mr. Danie Pretorious Barrange Farm dpretorius@masterdrilling.com 083 459 0817
Mr. Kgosietsile Gaonnwe Kalagadi Manganese Kgosietsile@kalagadi.co.za 0112344154 0825837980 328 Rivonia Road, Rivonia
Mr. Jeff Leader Ntsimbintle mining (Pty) Ltd jpleader@intekom.co.za 0537231024 0824998001
Mrs. Marilette van der Walt Neighbouring Landowner marilettevdw@brmo.co.za 083310 1373 0537515254 P.O. Box 188, Santoy
Mr. Teboho Zide Zyde Investments (Pty) Ltd. zyde101@rocketmail.com 082 449 2182 086 567 5514
Mr. Ruan Buhr Infrasors Ruan@infrasors.co.za 0112340109 0828182574
Mr. E. R. van Schalkwyk Farmer - lehating N/A 0826635192
Mr. Alan Roberts Kalgadi Manganese alan@kalagadi.co.za 0737353834
Mr. Gawie Stols Farmer - Boerdraai stolsgawie@gmail.com 0828866629
Mr. Bobby Reyneke Neighbouring Farmer (landowner of Nchwaning 257 Portion O RE hotazel@gmail.com 053 751 1464/5
Mr. HJ Lampbrecht eleanor_L@live.com 0796655444 Cornish
Mr. WP van der Walt wwalt@lantic.net 0737881068 Harefield
Mr. JL Reynecke hotazel@gmail.com 0837019499 Nchwaning
Mr. Francios Erasmus hnseras@gmail.com 078 210 6438/0768910303 Donderdraai
Mr. Maserame Conny(Connie) Mashishi conniemashishi30@gmail.com 0712214851
Mr Marcel Prinsloo Family residing in Hotazel mprinsloo953@gmail.com
Mr Basie Van Wyk Mokala Manganese basie.vanwyk@mokalamang.co.za
Ms Leonora Cilliers Mokala Manganese leonora.cilliers@mokalamang.co.za
Mr Wonder Sigwebela South 32 wonder.sigwebela@south32.net
Mr Johan Combrink Glencore johan.combrink@glencore.co.mza
Mr Andre Goodrock andre@goodrock.co.za
Mr Wikus Blysma wikusbylsma@gmail.com
Mr RG Viljoen rgviljoen88@gmail.com

jlp@isat.co.za
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